## **User Agreement for WHODAS 2.0**

This agreement is between the World Health Organization ("WHO") and
\_\_\_\_\_\_\_("User"). WHO hereby grants User a nonexclusive, royalty
free license to use the World Health Organization Disability Assessment Schedule
2.0 (WHODAS 2.0)

The approved study for this User Agreement is:

Study Title	
Principal Investigator	
Sample characteristics	
Sample size	
Treatment Intervention	
Total number of assessments	
Assessment time points	
WHODAS 2.0 version	
Other measures	

This User Agreement is based upon the following conditions:

- 1. User shall not modify, abridge, condense, translate, adapt, recast or transform the WHODAS 2.0 in any manner or form, including but not limited to any minor or significant change in wording or organization, or administration procedures, of the WHODAS 2.0. If User thinks that changes are necessary for its work, or if translation is necessary, User must obtain written approval from WHO in advance of making such changes.
- 2. User shall not distribute copies of the WHODAS 2.0 to third parties by sale, rental, lease, lending, or any other means.
- 3. Publications describing results obtained by User will be published in User's name and shall include an acknowledgement of WHO. User agrees to send to WHO a copy of the publication.
- 4. User shall be solely responsible for the manner in which work on the project is carried out and accordingly shall assume full liability for any damage arising therefrom. No liability shall attach to WHO, its advisers, agents or employees.

Please confirm your agreement with the foregoing by signing and returning one copy of this letter to WHO, whereupon this letter agreement shall become a binding agreement between User and WHO.

WHO:
Dr. T. Bedirhan Üstün Co-ordinator Classification, Terminology and Standards Team (CTS) World Health Organization Avenue Appia Geneva 27 CH 1211 Switzerland
Date:
USER:
By: Title: Institution: Address:

Date: